## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8316/2011

Petitioner(s) COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE, KADAPA & ORS

**VERSUS** 

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8645 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8656 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8658 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8942 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9678 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C Kannan, Adv. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner has to file outcome of dasti service as last chance before 30.7.2012.

If proper proof of service is not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј