SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2011 in WP No.6298/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

COLLECTOR & DIST.MAGISTRATE, KADAPA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. CHANDRA OBUL REDDY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 8942 of 2011

(With appln.(s) c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8645 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8656 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8658 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9678 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6608 of 2013

(With appln. for stay)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6021 of 2013 (With appln. for stay and

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4479 of 2013

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6631 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4462 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6641 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and permission to file addl.documents and and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6642 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl.) NO. 6640 of 2013

(With appln. for c/dela(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 6630 of 2013 (With appln. for c/delay and office report) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP

```
www.ecourtsindia.
```

tsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

w.ecourtsindia.co

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.cor

```
ww.ecourtsindia.c
```

```
SLP(Crl) NO. 6704 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6632 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6703 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6638 of 2013
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 6639 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, stay and office
report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 8303 of 2013
(With appln(s) for stay)
Date: 08/10/2013
                 These Petitions were called
            on for hearing today.
CORAM :
        HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
        HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
                 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
                 Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
                 Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
                 Mr. Amit K Nain, Adv.
                 Mr. B Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
                    Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                       Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
                    Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
           UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
                 List the matters on 21.10.2013.
```